Attachment E
Maviore Coerrty
LBoard of Cournty Cormmiéssionens
Boning / Development Review Depastment
2637 S.E. Svd Stroet, Coala, Flovida 3¢477-97101
(352) 620-7410--Suncoms 667-7410--Fav (352) 620-7682

July 17, 1996

L4

Robert L. Edwards
1563 NE 8th Street
Ocala, Florida 34470
Dear Mr. Edwards:

Based on the documents and information you provided to me, I have determined that your
sand mine located in the NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 31, Township 17
South, Range 22 East, is an existing conforming sand mine which may continue to operate. It
existed three years prior to the adoption of the Land Development Code in June 1992, and
therefore meets the requirements of Section 5.5.18 of the Code.

If I may be of further assistance to you, don’t hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

M&gg ey
Michael E. May, Director
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Attachment E
Maviorn Cowunty
Loard of County Comnésséonevs
Donéing Development Review Departnens
2637 S.E. Sedd Stroct, Coaln, Flovida SEL77-9707
(352) 620-7410--Buancoms 667-7410--Fauw (352) 6207682

July 25, 1997

‘Robert L. Edwards
1563 NE 8" ST
Ocala, FL 34470
Dear Mr. Edwards:

RE:  PARCEL NOS 44854-000-00 AND 44855-000-00, LOCATED IN SEC 31
TWP 17S, RGE 22E

TN
This letteWe legal description given in our letter dated July 17, 1996.

Based on the documents and information you provided to me, I have determined that your sand mine
located in the NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of SEC 31, TWP 17S, RGE 22E is an existing, conforming
sand mine which may continue to operate. It existed three years prior to the adoption of the Land
Development Code in June 1992 and therefore meets the requirements of Section 5.5.18 of the Code.
If I may be further assistance to you, don’t hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Michael E. May, Director
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Attachment E
SEROFESSIONAL ARSOCIATION
ATTORBRNMNEYS AT LAW
230 N.E 25T AVENUE, SWITE 100 TELERHONE ABZ2-288-2800
OCAaLA, FLORIDA 34470-22238 FAX 5352-B887-32787
July 9, 1995
Mr. Mike May VIA FACSIMILE
Marion County Zoning Office 620-7682
2631 Southeast 3rd Street
Ocala, Florida 34471

RE: Robert L, Edwards’ Property
Dear Mike:

My client, a party who is interested in the Edw ;ards’ property located on Southwest

165th Street assures me that sand has been mined from the Edwards’ property prior to
1989. In fact, my client tells me sand from that mine has been used on several

construction projects he is aware of, including a couple of county school and county
building projects.

My client has asked that j office refrain from issuing a cease and assist order
for a brief reasorubie period so that Mr. Edwards can provide the necessary
documentation to show he was mining sand from his property three (3) years prior to the

adoption of the C-umpmh«:z;mc: Land Use Plan. I would expect to have the information to
you within ten (10) days.

Very truly yours,

DFAN AND DEAN, P

ISD/lmw

L TRWMAY MIK
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